
1195 THIRD STREET
SUITE 310

NAPA, CA 94559
www.countyofnapa.org

Main: (707) 253-4580

Napa County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0834

Status:Type: Agreement Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/5/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/16/2023

Title: County Counsel requests the following (4/5 vote required):
1. Approval of and authorization for the Chair to sign Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 210364B
with Renne Public Law Group to increase the maximum compensation from $450,000 to $750,000 for
fiscal year 2022-2023, after which the maximum compensation will revert to $275,000 per fiscal year,
for the provision of legal services related to wage and hour requirements, code enforcement, juvenile
dependency appeals, and other matters as agreed; and
2. Approval of a Budget Transfer, increasing appropriations by $450,000 in Legal Services for County
Counsel (120000-52140) and decreasing Appropriation for Contingency by $450,000 (1059000-
58100).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Napa County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

